
2022 Publicly Bid Projects - Advertising & Construction Schedule
This schedule includes projects advertising or being constructed in part or in whole in 2022

For detailed project information, go to https://my.spokanecity.org/projects/construction

Proj. No. Project Name (Location) Design Engineer Ad Date

Constr 

Start

Constr 

End Constr Estimate

BRIDGE

2018085 Hatch Rd Bridge Deck Replacement (Hatch & Hwy 195) J. Adams Act: 9/1/21 5/1/22 10/31/22 $1,931,822 (1)

2017105 Post. St. Ped & Utility Bridge (over Spokane River) M. Serbousek Act: 2/4/20 6/15/20 12/31/22 $18,519,557 (1)

SANITARY SEWER

2021078
Cure-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) 2020 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation (various 

locations citywide)
D. Buller Est: 11/3/21 7/2/22 8/31/21 $1,000,000

2020095 Sundance III Force Main Replacement (near Comanche/Shawnee) D. St. Pierre Est: 2/1/22 4/15/22 5/1/22 $250,000

2021091 Shiloh Hills Lift Station Upgrade (Nevada & St. Thomas Moore) D. St. Pierre Est: 5/1/2022 7/15/22 11/15/22 $500,000

2017170 Holland Sewer (Normandie to Colton) D. St. Pierre Est: 2/1/22 4/15/22 8/31/22 $4,500,000

SIDEWALK

2019088 2019 (Cycle 9) Traffic Calming (various locations citywide) R. Proszek Est: 4/15/22 6/15/22 8/15/22 $1,000,000

2019085 2019 (Cycle 9) School Safety (various locations citywide) R. Proszek Est: 1/15/22 4/1/22 6/1/22 $2,000,000

2021042 2021 Street Maintenance Curb Ramps (various locations citywide) R. Proszek Est: 11/1/21 4/1/22 6/1/22 $500,000

2022042 2022 Street Maintenance Curb Ramps (various locations citywide) R. Proszek Est: 11/1/22 4/1/23 5/27/23 $500,000

2021087 Greene/Carlisle Ped Hybrid Beacon & Carlisle Sidewalk
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22 4/1/23 6/15/23 $1,000,000

2021084 Garland Pathway (Cook to Market)
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22 4/1/23 6/15/23 $1,300,000

2021085 Nevada/Joseph Ped Hybrid Beacon
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22 4/1/23 6/15/23 $350,000

2021083 Liberty Ave. Sidewalk nr Bemiss Elem
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22 4/1/23 6/15/23 $350,000
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BRIDGE

2018085 Hatch Rd Bridge Deck Replacement (Hatch & Hwy 195) J. Adams Act: 9/1/21

2017105 Post. St. Ped & Utility Bridge (over Spokane River) M. Serbousek Act: 2/4/20 6

SANITARY SEWER

2021078
Cure-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) 2020 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation (various 

locations citywide)
D. Buller Est: 11/3/21

2020095 Sundance III Force Main Replacement (near Comanche/Shawnee) D. St. Pierre Est: 2/1/22 4

2021091 Shiloh Hills Lift Station Upgrade (Nevada & St. Thomas Moore) D. St. Pierre Est: 5/1/2022 7

2017170 Holland Sewer (Normandie to Colton) D. St. Pierre Est: 2/1/22 4

SIDEWALK

2019088 2019 (Cycle 9) Traffic Calming (various locations citywide) R. Proszek Est: 4/15/22 6

2019085 2019 (Cycle 9) School Safety (various locations citywide) R. Proszek Est: 1/15/22

2021042 2021 Street Maintenance Curb Ramps (various locations citywide) R. Proszek Est: 11/1/21

2022042 2022 Street Maintenance Curb Ramps (various locations citywide) R. Proszek Est: 11/1/22

2021087 Greene/Carlisle Ped Hybrid Beacon & Carlisle Sidewalk
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22

2021084 Garland Pathway (Cook to Market)
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22

2021085 Nevada/Joseph Ped Hybrid Beacon
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22

2021083 Liberty Ave. Sidewalk nr Bemiss Elem
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22
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2021070 Driscoll/Alberta/Cochran Sidewalk
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22 4/1/23 6/15/23 $1,500,000

2021071 Division St. Ped Hybrid Beacons (at Everett, Longfellow & Weile)
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 12/15/22 4/1/23 6/15/23 $1,000,000

STORMWATER

2021067
Cochran Basin Stormwater Pipe (from TJ Meenach to Downriver Golf 

Course via Cleveland)
R. Proszek Act: 9/1/21 4/1/22 6/1/22 $2,545,022 (1)

2018060 Cochran Basin Stormwater Pipe (through Downriver Golf Course) R. Proszek Act: 6/23/21 9/28/21 3/16/22 $1,264,676 (1)

2018058
Cochran Basin Stormwater Treatment Facility (just west of Downriver 

Golf Course)
J. Adams Est: 10/27/21 4/1/22 6/30/22 $2,500,000

2017178
Washington Basin Stormwater Treatment (Knox & Montgomery near 

Monroe)
J. Adams Est: 5/1/22 7/15/22 9/15/22 $1,500,000

2019148 Cochran Control Facility (TJ Meenach & NW Blvd) R. Proszek Est: 4/1/2022 7/1/22 10/31/22 $4,000,000

STREET

2022043 2022 Residential Chip Seal (various locations citywide) M. Melnick Est: 3/15/22 7/1/22 8/15/22 $1,000,000

2021044 2021 Residential Grind & Overlay - North (various locations citywide) J. Adams Est: 11/15/21 4/1/22 6/15/22 $1,000,000

2022044 2022 Residential Grind & Overlay (various locations citywide) J. Adams Est: 5/1/22 7/15/22 8/31/21 $1,000,000

2014153
TJ Meenach Street, Siphon & Stormwater Improvements (bridge to NW 

Blvd)
J. Adams Est: 2/1/22 4/15/22 10/31/22 $7,000,000

2021099 Business area G&O (various locations citywide) J. Adams Est: 4/1/22 6/15/22 8/15/22 $2,300,000

2021096 Illinois Ave. G&O (Perry Place to Market) J. Adams Est: 2/1/22 4/15/22 6/15/22 $1,800,000

2020100 Monroe St. G&O (bridge to Boone) J. Adams Est: 2/1/22 4/15/22 6/15/22 $700,000
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Cons

Star

2021070 Driscoll/Alberta/Cochran Sidewalk
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 11/1/22 4/1/2

2021071 Division St. Ped Hybrid Beacons (at Everett, Longfellow & Weile)
Not yet 

assigned
Est: 12/15/22 4/1/2

STORMWATER

2021067
Cochran Basin Stormwater Pipe (from TJ Meenach to Downriver Golf 

Course via Cleveland)
R. Proszek Act: 9/1/21 4/1/2

2018060 Cochran Basin Stormwater Pipe (through Downriver Golf Course) R. Proszek Act: 6/23/21 9/28/

2018058
Cochran Basin Stormwater Treatment Facility (just west of Downriver 

Golf Course)
J. Adams Est: 10/27/21 4/1/2

2017178
Washington Basin Stormwater Treatment (Knox & Montgomery near 

Monroe)
J. Adams Est: 5/1/22 7/15/

2019148 Cochran Control Facility (TJ Meenach & NW Blvd) R. Proszek Est: 4/1/2022 7/1/2

STREET

2022043 2022 Residential Chip Seal (various locations citywide) M. Melnick Est: 3/15/22 7/1/2

2021044 2021 Residential Grind & Overlay - North (various locations citywide) J. Adams Est: 11/15/21 4/1/2

2022044 2022 Residential Grind & Overlay (various locations citywide) J. Adams Est: 5/1/22 7/15/

2014153
TJ Meenach Street, Siphon & Stormwater Improvements (bridge to NW 

Blvd)
J. Adams Est: 2/1/22 4/15/

2021099 Business area G&O (various locations citywide) J. Adams Est: 4/1/22 6/15/

2021096 Illinois Ave. G&O (Perry Place to Market) J. Adams Est: 2/1/22 4/15/

2020100 Monroe St. G&O (bridge to Boone) J. Adams Est: 2/1/22 4/15/



2022 Publicly Bid Projects - Advertising & Construction Schedule
This schedule includes projects advertising or being constructed in part or in whole in 2022

For detailed project information, go to https://my.spokanecity.org/projects/construction

Proj. No. Project Name (Location) Design Engineer Ad Date

Constr 

Start

Constr 

End Constr Estimate

2016120 Riverside G&O (Division to Wall) R. Proszek Est: 2/1/22 4/15/22 9/30/22 $4,000,000

2019135 Thor-Freya Reconstruction (Hartson to Sprague) D. Buller Act: 8/24/21 4/1/22 10/31/22 $8,000,000 (1)

2021098 Thor-Freya 2nd/3rd Intersections R. Proszek Est: 8/24/22 4/1/23 7/15/23 $1,500,000

2019108 Wellesley-Market Intersection Revisions (NSC) D. St. Pierre Est: 2/15/22 5/1/22 7/31/22 $2,800,000

2021068 2022 Unpaved Roadway Paving - 44th Ave. M. Melnick Est: 3/1/22 5/15/22 7/15/22 $700,000

2022049 & 

2022051
2022 Unpaved Roadway Paving (various locations) M. Melnick Est: 3/1/22 5/1/22 7/1/22 $300,000

WATER

2019171 Havana Well Pump Station (Havana & 6th) - Rebid D. Buller Est: 11/15/22 6/1/22 11/30/22 $4,000,000

2017108 High System Reservoir (upper south hill, location TBD) R. Proszek Est: 8/1/22 4/1/23 8/31/24 $5,000,000

2018104 Hoffman Well Station Rehabilitation (Hoffman & Crestline) D. St. Pierre Act: 5/24/21 12/1/21 5/1/22 $2,407,635 (1)

2018050 SIA Reservoir (at Spokane Int'l Airport) R. Proszek Act: 10/20/21 3/1/22 10/31/23 $9,400,000 (1)

2018107 SIA Transmission Line Crossing Under I-90 (location TBD) D. St. Pierre Est: 4/1/22 6/15/22 9/30/22 $6,000,000

Not yet 

known
NSC Trent Interchange Utility Relocations (E of Trent & Freya) D. St. Pierre Est: 12/15/22 4/1/23 7/31/23 $700,000

$107,618,712

(1) These projects have already advertised.
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Constr 

Start

Co

E

20 Riverside G&O (Division to Wall) R. Proszek Est: 2/1/22 4/15/22 9/3

35 Thor-Freya Reconstruction (Hartson to Sprague) D. Buller Act: 8/24/21 4/1/22 10/

98 Thor-Freya 2nd/3rd Intersections R. Proszek Est: 8/24/22 4/1/23 7/1

08 Wellesley-Market Intersection Revisions (NSC) D. St. Pierre Est: 2/15/22 5/1/22 7/3

68 2022 Unpaved Roadway Paving - 44th Ave. M. Melnick Est: 3/1/22 5/15/22 7/1

49 & 

51
2022 Unpaved Roadway Paving (various locations) M. Melnick Est: 3/1/22 5/1/22 7/

WATER

71 Havana Well Pump Station (Havana & 6th) - Rebid D. Buller Est: 11/15/22 6/1/22 11/

08 High System Reservoir (upper south hill, location TBD) R. Proszek Est: 8/1/22 4/1/23 8/3

04 Hoffman Well Station Rehabilitation (Hoffman & Crestline) D. St. Pierre Act: 5/24/21 12/1/21 5/

50 SIA Reservoir (at Spokane Int'l Airport) R. Proszek Act: 10/20/21 3/1/22 10/

07 SIA Transmission Line Crossing Under I-90 (location TBD) D. St. Pierre Est: 4/1/22 6/15/22 9/3

t 
NSC Trent Interchange Utility Relocations (E of Trent & Freya) D. St. Pierre Est: 12/15/22 4/1/23 7/3

se projects have already advertised.

Proj. No. Project Name (Location) Design Engineer Ad Date

Co

St

2016120 Riverside G&O (Division to Wall) R. Proszek Est: 2/1/22 4/1

2019135 Thor-Freya Reconstruction (Hartson to Sprague) D. Buller Act: 8/24/21 4/

2021098 Thor-Freya 2nd/3rd Intersections R. Proszek Est: 8/24/22 4/

2019108 Wellesley-Market Intersection Revisions (NSC) D. St. Pierre Est: 2/15/22 5/

2021068 2022 Unpaved Roadway Paving - 44th Ave. M. Melnick Est: 3/1/22 5/1

2022049 & 

2022051
2022 Unpaved Roadway Paving (various locations) M. Melnick Est: 3/1/22 5/

WATER

2019171 Havana Well Pump Station (Havana & 6th) - Rebid D. Buller Est: 11/15/22 6/

2017108 High System Reservoir (upper south hill, location TBD) R. Proszek Est: 8/1/22 4/

2018104 Hoffman Well Station Rehabilitation (Hoffman & Crestline) D. St. Pierre Act: 5/24/21 12/

2018050 SIA Reservoir (at Spokane Int'l Airport) R. Proszek Act: 10/20/21 3/

2018107 SIA Transmission Line Crossing Under I-90 (location TBD) D. St. Pierre Est: 4/1/22 6/1

Not yet 

known
NSC Trent Interchange Utility Relocations (E of Trent & Freya) D. St. Pierre Est: 12/15/22 4/

(1) These projects have already advertised.


